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SPECIFICATIONS
PEPPERSTEAK PASTA

Ingredients: Water (43% , beef (20%), green beans, green eas,
mg::;:‘;’:;”::ﬁg:::&nl Per 100 g bu%zon mushrooms, éasta)m,8%)((incl.)V\ngEAT FFLOLg}R, EEG), canola
oil, onion, cream powder (MILK), modified starch, salt, sugar, herbs,
Energy /Energie kJ / kcal 522 /125 spices, flavoring (yeast extract), hydrolyzed vegetable protein, glycose,
—— thickener (E415).
Fat/ Grasimi (g) 8,5
OFf which/Din care: Saturates () 33 Ingrediente: Carne de vita, Apa, Mazare, Porumb dulce, Morcov,

Pasta (Gluten, Qu), Ceapa, Lapte Praf, Lapte Praf degresat, Amidon
modificat (E1422), Sare, Zahar, Arome, Agent de ingrosare (E415).

Carbohydrates/Carbohidrat,i (9) 7
Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahér (g 1.8
Dietary/Dietetice Fiber/fibre (9) 1
Protein / Proteine (g) 5,4

Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) 250/0,8

Allergens: Gluten, Wheat, Milk, Egg. ’—7 Instructions.: Carlllbe eaten hot or cold. Fpr best results, —‘
place pouch in boiling water for 10 - 15 minutes, then open
and serve. Stir well before serving,

* Shelf Life: )
= Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

* Packaging;
300g - 160 x 160 mm Pouch, 400g - 160 x 190 mm Pouch.
L 12UPET/9uAI/12 M Nylon /70 p Cast Polypropylene.

Available In:
400g
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SPECIFICATIONS

CREAMY PASTA WITH CHICKEN

Nutritional Information/

__Informatii nutrifionale Per100g
Energy /Energie kJ / kcal 539/129
Fat / Grasimi (g) 7.2

OFf which/Din care: Saturates (g) 1,9
Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (9) 8,1

Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahér (9 2
Dietary/Dietetice Fiber/fibre (g) 0,6
Protein / Proteine (g) 7,6
Sodium (mgq) / Salt/ Sare (g) 275711

Ingredients: Water, chicken thigh meat (27,5 %), pasta (WHEAT, EGG)
(6 %), potato, cream powder (MILK), canola oil, green beans, button
mushrooms (3 %), onion, modified starch, salt, WHEAT flour, herbs and
spices [including yeast extract, hydrolyzed vegetable protein, acidity
regulator (E330)], sugar, thickener (E415).

Ingrediente: Carne de pui, Apa, Pasta (Gluten, Ou), Morcav, Mazare,
Lapte praf, Porumb dulce, Ulei vegetal, Ceapa, Amidon modificat
(E1422), Sare, Faina Alba, Arome, Zahar, Agent de ingrosare (E415).

Allergens: Milk, Wheat, Gluten.

« Instructions: Can be eaten hot or cold. For best results,
place pouch in boiling water for 10 - 15 minutes, then open
and serve. Stir well before serving.

+ Shelf Life:
- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

+ Packaging:
300g - 160 x 160 mm Pouch. 400g - 160 x 190 mm Pouch.
12 y PET /9 p Al /12 p Nylon / 70 p Cast Polypropylene.

Available In:
400g
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SPECIFICATIONS

SWEET AND SOUR PORK
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Energy / Energie kJ / kcal 607 /145
Fat / Grasimi (g) 5,6

Of which / Din care: Saturates (g) 1,7
Carbohydrates/Carbohidra;i (9) 17,7

Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahsr (g) 10,7
Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (9) 0,6
Protein / Proteine (g) 5,7
Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) 145/ 0,58J

Ingredients: Pork (28 %), water (24 %), pineapple (14 %), sugar,
rice (8 %), carrot, bell pepper, onion, tomato paste, white wine
vinegar (contains SULPHITES), modified starch, salt, herbs and
spices [including yeast extract, hydrolyzed vegetable protein,
acidity regulator (E330)], thickener (E415).

Ingrediente: Carne de porc (28 %), apa (24 %), ananas (14 %),
zahar, orez (8 %), morcov, ardej

gras, ceapd, pasta de rosii, otet de vin alb (SULFIT), amidon
modificat, sare, ierburi si condimente

[inclusiv extract de drojdie, proteina vegetala hidrolizata,
regulator de aciditate (E330)], agent de

ingrosare (E415).

Allergens: Sulphur Dioxide.

* Instructions: Can be eaten hot or cold. For best results,
place pouch in boiling water for 10 - 15 minutes, then open
and serve, Stir well before serving.

* Shelf Life:
-Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
" - Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

* Packaging:
300g - 160 x 160 mm Pouch, 4009 - 160 x 190 mm Pouch.

12pPET/9nAIf12 H Nylon /70 p Cast Polypropylene.

Available In:
400g
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SPECIFICATIONS

CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIES
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Nutritional Information

Informatii nutritionale Per100g
Energy / Energie kJ / kcal 2050/490
Fat / Grasimi (g) 21,7
Of which / Din care: Saturates (g) 11,3
Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (g) 65,6
Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahar (g) 23,9
Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (g) 2,3
Protein / Proteine (g) 6,9
Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) 314/0,8

Ingredients: WHEAT FLOUR, Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Qil
(Palm Fruit, Antioxidant: E319), Sugar, Hydrogenated Vegetable
Fat and Oils (Palm Fruit and Palm Seed, Salt, Emulsifier: E471,
E322; Preservatives: E211, E202; Acidity Regulator: E330;
Antioxidants: E320, E319; Flavouring), Water, Chocolate Chips
(8%) (Sucrose, Vegetable Fat and Oils [Hydrogenated Palm Kernel,
Emulsifiers: E492, E322], Cocoa Powder (5%), Maltodextrin, Salt,
Flavouring (SQYA)), Salt, Vanilla Flavouring, Raising Agent: E500.

Ingrediente: FAINA DE GRAU, ulei vegetal nehidrogenat (fructe de
palmier, antioxidant: E319), zahdr, grasimi si uleiuri vegetale
hidrogenate (fructe de palmier si seminte de palmier, sare,
emulgator: E471, E322; Conservanti: E211, E202; Regulator de
aciditate: E330; Antioxidanti: E320, E319; aroma), ap4, chipsuri de
ciocolatd (8%) (zaharoza, grasimi si uleiuri vegetale [miez de
palmier hidrogenat, emulgatori: E492, E322], pudri de cacao (6%),
maltodextring, sare, arom& (SOYA)), sare, aroma de vanilie, agent
de crestere; E500.

—
Allergens: Wheat; Gluten; Soybean.

-

* Shelf Life:
- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

+ Packaging:,
210 x 150 mm Pack with Back Seal.
12y PET/9 pAl/50 uLDPE.

Digitally signed by Culai Grigore
Date: 2024.01.05 16:05:08 EET
Reason: MoldSign Signature
Location: Moldova

Available In:.
509

RATIONT=CH@

NWUTRITION TASTE TECHNOLOGY



SPECIFICATIONS

DIGESTIVE BISCUITS
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o et | per 100 g
Energy / Energie kJ / kcal 1925/ 460
Fat / Grasimi (g) 18,5

Of which / Din care: Saturates (9) 8,4
Carbohydrates/Carbohidra;i (9) 61,2

Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahar (g) 14,2
Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (@) 4,4
Protein / Proteine (g) 9,5
Eodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) 422 /11 ]

Ingredients: Wholemeal flour (38 %), water (16 %), brown
Sugar (13 %), non-hydrogenated vegetable oil [palm fruit with
antioxidant: E319], oats, hydrogenated vegetable fat and oils
(palm fruit and palm seed, salt, emulsifiers: E471, E322;
preservatives: E211, E202; acidity regulator: E330:
antioxidants: E320, E319: flavouring), partially inverted sugar
syrup, barley mait powder, flavouring, salt, colour: E150c;
raising agent:; E500.

Ingrediente; Fiina integrald (38 %), ap3 (16 %), zahar brun
(13 %), ulei vegetal nehidrogenat [fructe de palmier cu
antioxidant: E319), ovéz, grasimi si uleiuri vegetale
hidrogenate (fructe de palmier si seminte de palmier, sare,
emulgatori: E471, E322: conservanti: E211, E202; regulator
de aciditate: E330: antioxidanti: E320, E319: aroma), sirop
de zah@r partial inversat, pudra de malt de orz, arom4, sare,
colorant: E150c; agent de crestere: E500.

’_Allergens: Wheat, Gluten.

* Shelf Life:
- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelflife is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

* Packaging:. -
250 x 160 mm Pack with Back Seal.
12 uPET/9 uAl/50 M LDPE.

(") FSSC 22000

Available In:
100g
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SPECIFICATIONS

WHOLEWHEAT CRACKERS

Nutritional Information Ingredients: WHEAT FLOUR (70 %), WHEAT Bran (12 %),

\nformafil nutritionale Per 100 g \éggg}agleﬁlj‘aﬁ (EIS %)rEPglrSn FruitSMesocl_a'rp, Ar}}ioxida_nt:
Eneray / Energie kJ / keal , Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Honey flavouring,
oy oNee 17857427 | Raising Agents: E503, E500, E339; Sugar, BARLEY MALT
Fat / Grasimi (g) 10,6 Flour, Salt, Glucose (Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE),
- - Barley Malt Extract, Yeast, Emulsifier: E481, Preservative:
Of which / Din care: Saturates (g) 45 E223).

Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (g) 65,7

Ingrediente: FAINA DE GRAU (70 %), Tarate de grau (12

Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahar (g) 8,3 %), Grasime vegetald (6 %) [Mesocarp de fructe de
s —— - palmier, Antioxidant: E309], Sirop de zah#r partial inversat,
Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (g) 10,3 Aroma de miere, Agenti de crestere: E503, E500, E339;
Protein / Proteine (g) 11,4 Zahdr, f&ind de malt de orz, sare, glucozi (con_sgrvant:
DIOXID DE SULF), extract de malt de orz, drojdie,
Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) 410/1,1 emulgator: E481, conservant: E223).
Allergens: Wheat, Gluten, Sulphur Dioxide. » Shelf Life:

- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

+ Packaging:
50g - 190 x 180 mm Pack with Back Seal.
100g - 300 x 190 mm Pack with Back Seal.
12y PET/9 pAl/50 p LDPE.

Available In:
50g, 100g
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SPECIFICATIONS

MIXED FRUIT JAM

Nutritional Information

Informatii nutritionale Ser e
Energy / Energie kJ / kcal N.A/270
Fat / Grasimi (@) 0.4
Of which / Din care: Saturates (g) 0.2

Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (g) 65.2

Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahér (g) 59.8
Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (g) 0.7
Protein / Proteine (g) 0.5

Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) N.A/0.5

Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Apricot Fruit, Peach Fruit, Guava
Fruit, Apple Fruit, Pear Fruit, Nectarine, SCP Fruit Punch,
(50%) Multifruit Nectar Pres, Pectin, Citric Acid, Potassium
Sorbate (E202), Mixed Fruit Flavour, Antifoam.

Ingrediente: Zahar, apa, fructe de caise, fructe de piersici,
fructe de guava, fructe de mere, fructe de pere, fructe de
nectarine, Punch de fructe SCP,

(50%) Nectar de fructe multifructe Pres, Pectind, Acid citric
Sorbat de potasiu (E202), Aromé de fructe amestecate,
Antispumant.

’7A|Iergens: None.

* Shelf Life:
- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

+ Packaging: .
70 x 110 Continuous Reel Pack with Back Seal.
12y PET/9 pAl/50 u LDPE.

(") FSSC 22000

Available In:
159
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SPECIFICATIONS

SALT
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ml;;,jﬂ(;n;]nmfgr.m::ion Per 100 g Ingredients: Salt.
Energy / Energie kJ / kcal 171 Ingrediente: Sare.
Fat / Grasimi (g) 0.1

Of which / Din care: Saturates (9) 0.1

Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (g) 2.5

Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahér (g) 0.5

Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (9) 0.5

Protein / Proteine (g) 0.3

Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) | 39300/ 98.3

’7Allergens: None. + Shelf Life:

- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

* Packaging: |
30 x 45 Pack'with 4-Sided Seal.
50pCBK/7pAI/25pPE

Available In:
19

("JFSSC 22000 RATIONT=CH®@
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SPECIFICATIONS

BLACK PEPPER

Nutritional Information

Informatil nutritionale Per100g
Energy / Energie kJ / kcal 1050/ 251
Fat / Grasimi (@) 1.2
Of which / Din care: Saturates (g) 04
Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (g) 24.8
Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahér (g) 0.5
Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (g) 42.3
Protein / Proteine (g) 14.4
Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) 28.0/0.07

Ingredients: Black
Pepper.

Ingrediente: Piper negru.

Allergens: None.

* Shelf Life:
- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

~Packaging:
30 x 45 Pack with 4-Sided Seal.
50 u CBK/7uAl/25u PE

(") FSSC 22000

Available In:
19
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SPECIFICATIONS
3-IN-1 COFFEE

| Nutritional Information

Informatii nutritionale e
Energy / Energie kJ / kcal N.A/ 368
Fat / Grasimi (g) 0,1
Of which / Din care: Saturates (g) 0.1
Carbohydrates/Carbohidratj (g) 71
Of which/Din care: Sugat/Zahar (g) 60,4
Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (g) 57
Protein / Proteine (g) 17
Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) N.A/0,6

Ingredients: Creamer (45%), Sugar (40%), Coffee — [ Chicory
(6.5 parts), Dextrin’s (6.5 parts), Coffee (5 parts), Maltose (1
part), Dextrose (1 part) ] - (15%).

Ingrediente: Crema (45%), zahar (40%), cafea - [ cicoare
(6,5 parti), dextrina (6,5 parti), cafea (5 parti), maltoza (1
parte), dextroza (1 parte) ]. - (15%).

Allergens: None.

* Instructions: Add 200 ml of water in the sachet. Shake it well. Reseal the
sachet and place the product in the warming bag together with the other
meals. Use the sachet as cup with or without straw,

* Shelf Life:
- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

* Packaging:
110 x 210 mm Pouch with Ziplock.
12pPET/9 pAl/ 25y LDPE.

Available In:
20g

RATIONT=CH@
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SPECIFICATIONS

HOT CHOCOLATE

Nutritional Information

Informatii nutritionale Per100g
Energy / Energie kJ / kcal 1726/413
Fat/ Grasimi (g) 9,1
Of which / Din care: Saturates (g) 53
Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (g) 66
Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahar (g) 56,,8
Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (g) 6,1
Protein / Proteine (q) 12,8
Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) N.A /0,64

T

Ingredients: Full Cream MILK Powder (53%), Brown
Sugar (30%), Cocoa Powder.

Ingrediente: Lapte integral pudra de lapte (53%), zahar
brun (30%), pudrd de cacao.

Allergens: Soya,

* Instructions: Add minimum 200 m| up to maximum 500 m| of
water. Reseal the sachet and shake it very well. Use the sachet
as cup with or without straw.,

* Shelf Life:
- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

» Packaging:
110 x 210 mm Pouch with Ziplock
12 uPET/9 pAl/ 25y LDPE.

() FSSC 22000

Available In;:
50g
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SPECIFICATIONS

ISOTONIC ORANGE
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Nutritional Information Ingredients: Castor Sugar (98%), Citric Acid (E330) (1,1%),

Informatii nutritionale Per100 g ;]Iavc_)urs'mt [%ragggez]E(so,%';/ek (:‘Ioui_[EsEray],t ?hilour_ﬁnt,
E / Energie kJ / kcal agnesium Oxide (E530), Anti-caking Agent [Mansil,
e Sl el 10957495 | Potassium Chioride (800 Mool by (E300), Salt
Fat / Grasimi (g) 0,1
. = Tall Q, i i 0,
OFf which / Din care: Saturates (g) 0.1 Ingrediente: Zahar ricin (98%), acid citric (E330) (1,1%),

aroma [portocaliu] (0,6%), nor [Espray], colorant, oxid de
Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (9) 99,6 magneziu (E530), agent antiaglomerant [Mansil], clorurd de
’ potasiu (E508), acid ascorbic (E300), sare.

Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahar (g) 98,2

Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (g) 0,5

Protein / Proteine (q) 0,3
Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) 47/0,12

Allergens: None. . lnstruction;: Add minimum 200 m! up to maximum 500 m| of
water. Reseal the sachet and shake it very well. Use the sachet
as cup with or without straw.

» Shelf Life:
= Minimum 60 months at 25 °C,
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 8 months if stored in above 37 °C.

+ Packaging:
130 x 230 mm Pouch with Ziplock
12U PET/9 pAl/80p LDPE.

Available In:
50g
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SPECIFICATIONS

ISOTONIC PINEAPPLE

Nutritional Information

Informatii nutritionale Per100g _
Energy / Energie kJ / kcal 1665/ 402
Fat / Grasimi (g) 0,1
Of which / Din care: Saturates (g) 0,1
Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (g) 98,7
Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahér (g) 98,3
Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (g) 0,5
Protein / Proteine (g) 0,3
Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) 50/0,4

Ingredients: Castor Sugar (98%), Citric Acid (E330) (1,1%),
Flavourant [Pineapple] (0,6%), Cloud [Espray], Colourant,
Magnesium Oxide (E530), Anti-caking Agent [Mansil],
Potassium Chloride (E508), Ascorbic Acid (E300), Salt,

Ingrediente; Zahar ricin (98%), acid citric (E330) (1,1 %),
aroma [ananas] (0,6%), nori [Espray], colorant, oxid de
magneziu (E530), agent antiaglomerant [Mansil], clorura de
potasiu (E508), acid ascorbic (E300), sare.

Allergens: None.

* Instructions: Add minimum 200 m| up to maximum 500 ml of
water. Reseal the sachet and shake it very well. Use the sachet
as cup with or without straw.

* Shelf Life: )
- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is'reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

* Packaging:
130 x 230 mm Pouch with Ziplock
12y PET/9 puAl/80 u LDPE.

Available In:
50¢g

RATIONT=CH®@
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SPECIFICATIONS

ISOTONIC TROPICAL

Nutritional Information

Informatii nutritionale FE e
Energy / Energie kJ / kcal 1682/ 402
Fat / Grasimi (g) 0,1
Of which / Din care: Saturates (g) 0,1

Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (g) 99,6

Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahr (g) 98,2

Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (g) 0,5

Protein / Proteine (g) 0,3

Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) 50/0,12

Ingredients: Castor Sugar (98%), Citric Acid (E330) (1,1%),
Flavourant [Granadilla] (0,6%), Cloud [Espray], Colourant,
Magnesium Oxide (E530), Anti-caking Agent [Mansil],
Potassium Chloride (E508), Ascorbic Acid (E300), Salt.

Ingrediente: Zahar ricin (98%), acid citric (E330) (1,1%),
aromatizant [Granadilla] (0,6%), nor [Espray], colorant, oxid
de magneziu (E530), agent antiaglomerant [Mansil), clorura
de potasiu (E508), acid ascorbic (E300), sare.

Allergens: None.

* Instructions: Add minimum 200 ml up to maximum 500 mi of
water. Reseal the sachet and shake it very well, Use the sachet
as cup with or without straw.

* Shelf Life:
- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C,
- Shelf life is réduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C,.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

*» Packaging:
130 x 230 mm Pouch with Ziplock
12U PET/9 1 Al/80u LDPE.

() FSSC 2200

Available In:
50g

RATIONT=CH®E
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SPECIFICATIONS
APPLE AND BERRY BAR

Energy / Energie kJ / kcal N.A/ 388
Fat / Grasimi (g) 7.6

Of which / Din care: Saturates (g) 2,8
Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (g) 72,4
Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahdr (g) 26,6
Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (9) 4.2
Protein / Proteine (g) 4.6
Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare () 243/ N.A

Ingredients: Granola [Oats (Gluten), Sugar, Palm Oil, Golden
Syrup, Salt) (37%), Glucose Syrup, Corn Flakes, Golden
Syrup, Popped Rice [Rice Flour, Maize Flour, Sugar, Salt, Malt
Extract, Caramel 150a], Sorbital, Dried Apples (Sulphur
Dioxide) (4%), Dried Cranberries [Cranberries, Sugar, Citric
Acid (E330), Sunflower Oil], Palm Oil, Citric Acid (E330),
Flavouring.

Ingrediente: Granola [Ovéz (gluten), zahér, ulei de palmier,
sirop de aur, sare) (37%), sirop de glucoza, fulgi de porumb,
sirop de aur, orez batut [faind de orez, faina de porumb,
zahar, sare, extract de malt, Caramel 150a), Sorbital, mere
uscate (dioxid de sulf) (4%), afine uscate [afine, zahar, acid
citric (E330), ulei de floarea-soarelui], ulei de palmier, acid
citric (E330), aroma.

Allergens: Wheat, Gluten, Sulphur Dioxide.

« Shelf Life: °*
- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

+ Packaging:
120 x 150 mm Pack with Back Seal.
12 y PET /9y Al/ 50 p LDPE.

(") FSSC 22000

Available In:
509
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SPECIFICATIONS

CHOCOLATE ENERGY BAR
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Nutritional Information

Informatii nutritionale Periully
Energy / Energie kJ / kcal N.A/400
Fat / Grasimi (g) 9
Of which / Din care: Saturates (g) 3,6
Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (g) 65,4
Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahar (g) 43,8
Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (g) 4.1
Protein / Proteine () 11,3
Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) 180

Ingredients: Glucose, Icing Sugar, Soya Isolate (Soybean),
Vegetable Fat, Maltodextrin, Sorbitol, Cocoa Powder
(Soybean), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Lecithin (E322)
(Soybean), Magnesium Oxide (530), Potassium Sorbate
(E202), Flavouring, Vitamin Blend.

Ingrediente: Glucoza, zah&r pudr, izolat de soia (soia),
grasime vegetald, maltodextrin, sorbitol, pudra de cacao.
(soia), carbonat de calciu (E170), leciting (E322).

(soia), oxid de magneziu (530), sorbat de potasiu.

(E202), arom&, amestec de vitamine.

Allergens: Soybean

+ Shelf Life:
- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

* Packaging: .
120 x 150 mm Pack with Back Seal.
12y PET/9 pAl/50 u LDPE.

(") FSSC 22000

Available In:
45¢g
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Nutritional Information

Informatii nutritionale e g
Energy / Energie kJ / kcal N.A/320
Fat / Grasimi (g) 0,2
Of which / Din care: Saturates (g) 0,1
Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (g) 72,9
Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahér (g) 67,1
Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (g) 7,4
Protein / Proteine (g) 1,9
Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) 5/N.A

Ingredients: Dates.

Ingrediente: Curmale.

Allergens: None.

* Shelf Life:
- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- 8Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 6 months if stored in above 37 °C.

* Packaging: |
240 x 150 mm Pack with Back Seal.
12 y PET/9 yAl/ 50 u LDPE.

(") FSSC 22000

Available In:
60g

RATIONT=CH
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SPECIFICATIONS

FRUIT CUBES
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Nutritional Information

Informatii nutritionale e I E
Energy / Energie kJ / kcal 1498/ 358
Fat / Grasimi (g) 0,2
Of which / Din care: Saturates (g) 0,2
Carbohydrates/Carbohidrati (g) 87,3
Of which/Din care: Sugar/Zahér (g) 68
Dietary/ dietetice Fiber/fibre (g) 2,7
Protein / Proteine (g) 0,3
Sodium (mg) / Salt / Sare (g) 104 /0,26

Ingredients:Sugar, glucose, fruit pulp (10 %), water, stabiliser:
gelling agent: pectin; acidity regulator: E330, E331; fruit
flavourings (pineapple, lychee, passion fruit, kiwi fruit, orange,
lemon, lime, greenberry, gooseberry, strawberry, blueberry),
colours: E155, E133, E100, E162, E150¢; corn starch, icing
sugar.

Ingrediente: zahar, glucozd, pulpa de fructe (10%), ap4,
stabilizator: agent de gelificare: pecting; regulator de aciditate:
E330, E331; arome de fructe (ananas, litchi, fructul pasiunii,
Kiwi, portocald, 1amaie, [&maéie verde, coacéze, capsuni, afine,
afine), coloranti: E155, E133, E100, E162, E150c; amidon de
porumb, zahar pudra.

Allergens: None.

« Shelf Life:
- Minimum 60 months at 25 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 12 months if stored in 37 °C.
- Shelf life is reduced to 8 months if stored in above 37 °C.

* Packaging:
240 x 150 mm Pack with Back Seal.
"12 yPET/9 pAl/50 y LDPE.

(") FSSC 22000

Available In::
60g

RATIONT=CHE
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SPECIFICATIONS

FLAMELESS RATION HEATER KIT

Specifications:

Pad Properties:

Form: Powder

Colour: Grey

Odour: Odourless

pH: Alkaline

Solubility in Water: Contact with water
liberates extremely flammable gases.
Physical state at room temperature: Solid.

Outer Bag Properties:
Empty Outer bag, filled with heating pads in
original packaging.

Specificatii:

Proprietdti ale placutelor:

Forma: Pulbere

Culoare: Gri

Miros: Inodor

pH: Alcalin

Solubilitate Th apa: La contactul cu apa se degaja
gaze extrem de inflamabile. Stare fizica la
temperatura camerei: Solid.

Proprietati ale sacului exterior:
Punga exterioara goald, umpluta cu placute de
incélzire Th ambalajul original.

Warning: CAUTION: DO NOT PIERCE OR TEAR THE PAD CONTAINED
HEREIN. DO NOT USE NEAR OPEN FLAME. USE IN WELL VENTILATED

AREA. DO NOT USE THE PRODUCT IF THE HEATER BAG IS OPEN. DO NOT

USE IN AN AIRCRAFT OR CONFINED SPACES, Follow the instructions
carefully. Deactivate the heater before disposal. Storage: Keep product in a cool
dry place at ambient temperature.

Avertisment: ATENTIE: NU STRAPUNGETI $I NU RUPETI TAMPONUL
CONTINUT IN ACEST DOCUMENT. NU UTILIZATI IN APROPIEREA UNEI
FLACARI DESCHISE. UTILIZATI IN ZONE BINE VENTILATE. NU UTILIZATI

PRODUSUL DACA PUNGA DE INCALZIRE ESTE DESCHISA, NU UTILIZATI -
IN AVION SAU IN SPATII INCHISE. Urmati cu atentie instruciunile, Dezactivati °

incélzitorul inainte de a fi eliminat. Depozitare: Pastrati produsul tntr-un loc
récoros si uscat, la temperatura ambianta.

* Storage Instructions:
Store in a dry area at room temperature. Keep in original
packaging, away from moisture and sunlight.

* Instructiuni de depozitare:
A se pdstra Tntr-o zona uscaté la temperatura camerei, A se
péstra in ambalajul original, ferit de umiditate si de lumina

soarelui.

"~ * Packaging:
12y PET/9 uAl/ 80 LDPE.
* Pad:
125 x 180 mm back-sealed pack.
* Heating Bag:

240 ¥ 580 mm Pouch with Ziplock.

Instructions:

1. Open heater pad wrapper and place in bag.

2. Place 1 - 2 pouches on either side of the pad.

3. Fill with the indicated amount of water.

4. Seal the top of the bag tightly, and wait 15 - 20 minutes.

(7 FSSC 22000

Instructiuni:

1. Deschideti ambalajul placutei de incélzire si puneti-o T pungé.

2. Asezati 1 - 2 pungi pe fiecare parte a placutei.

3. Umpleti cu cantitatea de apa indicata.

4. Inchideti bine partea superioara a pungii si asteptati 15 - 20 de minute.

RATIONT=CH
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SPECIFICATIONS

WET NAPKIN

Specifications: Contains: Quaternary ammonium compound, Isopropyl alcohol.

Specificatii: Contine: Compus de amoniu cuaternar, alcool izopropilic.

Warning:

HANDLING / STORAGE / CHEMICAL COMPOSITION
PRECAUTIONS: Store in a cool area away from direct sunlight and food
stuff. Do not mix with incompatible substances. Do not ingest. If
ingested, seek medical advice immediately and show the container or
the label. Avoid contact with eyes. Keep out of reach of children.
Contains: Quaternary ammonium compound, Isopropyl alcohol. In case
of: Eye contact: Rinse immediately with copious amounts of water and
seek medical attention. Ingestion: Rinse mouth and throat with water. Do
not induce vomiting and seek medical attention. Inhalation: Move
affected into open air and seek medical attention,

Avertisment:

MANIPULARE / DEPOZITARE / PRECAUTII PRIVIND COMPOZITIA
CHIMICA: A se depozita intr-o zona récoroas3, departe de lumina
directd a soarelui §i de alimente. Nu amestecati cu substante
incompatibile. A nu se ingera. In caz de ingestie, consultafi imediat un
medic si arétafi recipientul sau eticheta. Evitati contactul cu ochii. A nu
se |dsa la indemana copiilor. Centine: Compus de amoniu cuaternar,
alcool izopropilic. in caz de: Contact cu ochii: Clatiti imediat cu cantitati
abundente de apa si solicitati asistentéd medicald. Ingestie: in caz de
contact cu pielea, se poate face o injecie de apéa: Clatiti gura si gatul cu
apa. Nu provocati vérséturi si solicitati asistentd medicala. Inhalare:
Mutati persoana afectatd in aer liber $i solicitati asistentd medical.

i3
ioa f
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» Packaging:
240 x 65 mm pack with 3-sided Seal.
12 4y PET /9 Al /50 p LDPE.
PLASTIC IN PRODUCT

RATIONT=CH
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